Instrument.MERS isorganizedandexistingunderthelawsofDelaware,andhasanaddressandtelephonenumber
ofP.O.Box 2026,Flint,MI 48501-2026,tel.(888)679-MERS.

(F) "Note"meansthepromissorynotesignedby Borroweranddated DECEM BER 24, 2021
The NotestatesthatBorrowerowes Lender TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND 00/100 Dollars(U.S.$ 231,500.00 )plusinterest.

Borrowerhaspromisedtopay thisdebtinregularPeriodicPaymentsand topay thedebtin fullnotlaterthan
JANUARY 1, 2052

(G) "Property"meansthepropertythatisdescribedbelowundertheheading"TransferofRightsintheProperty."
(H) "Loan"meansthedebtevidencedbytheNote,plusinterest,anyprepaymentchargesandlatechargesdueunder